



LAFFAN SOFTWARE LIMITED

CIN: L72200AS1985PLC002426

REGD. OFF.: 205, HARIBOL ROY MARKET, 2 FLOOR, A.T.ROAD, GUWAHATI - 781 001

CORP. OFF.: 21/7, SAHAPUR COLONY, GROUND FLOOR, KOLKATA – 700 053

Web: laffan.co.in

E_mail ID : laffan@mail.com

Phone No.: +91 9163513015

November 09, 2023

To,
Head- Listing & Compliance
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (MSEI),
4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C 62,
G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400098

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Copies of Publication of the Laffan Software Limited (“the Company”) under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), we enclose the copy of the advertisements published on November 09, 2023 in “Dainandin Barta” (Guwahati Edition) and all editions of “Business Standard” (English) in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 of the Company, adopted in the Board Meeting held on Tuesday, November 07, 2023 and the same are available on the website of the Company www.laffan.co.in.

We request you to take the above on record as compliance with relevant regulations (SEBI LODR) and disseminate to the stakeholders.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For LAFFAN SOFTWARE LIMITED

SANDIP

KUMAR SINGH

Digitally signed by
SANDIP KUMAR SINGH
Date: 2023.11.09
15:06:06 +05'30'

(SANDIP KUMAR SINGH)

Director

DIN: 08443518

Encl.: As above



GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
 CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000
 Website - www.gptinfra.in, Email: gil cosec@gptgroup.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1 Total Revenue from operations	23,362.50	46,952.28	15,269.74
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,963.15	3,645.87	713.24
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,351.22	2,674.89	551.75
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the year	1,325.62	2,403.74	377.51
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	5,817.20	5,817.20	2,908.60
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31.03.2023 ₹ 19,149.67 Lakhs			
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)* Basic and Diluted	2.32*	4.60*	0.95*

1 Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows : (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
(a) Total Revenue from operations	22,166.36	45,596.55	14,941.72
(b) Profit before taxes from ordinary activities	1,522.83	3,596.02	808.85
(c) Profit after taxes from ordinary activities	1,139.03	2,697.13	582.30
(d) Total Comprehensive Income for the year	1,139.03	2,697.13	582.30

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.gptinfra.in.

3 The Board of Directors of the Company have declared Interim Dividend @10% i.e. ₹ 1.00 per Equity share. The record date for payment of interim dividend for shares in physical as well as in demat form has been fixed on 24th November 2023.

4 There are no extra ordinary items during the above periods.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

D. P. Tantia
Chairman
DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 8, 2023

	PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED CIN: L07010KA1997PLC023222													
	Registered Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Branton Road, Bengaluru - 560025 Tel: +91 80 25591080, Fax: +91 80 25591945													
	Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com; Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com													
Extracts from the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023:														
(Rs. In Million)														
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months ended		Year ended							
		30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-June-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited							
1.	Total income from operations	32,560	19,663	14,747	52,223	34,865	87,720							
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,741	4,084	667	15,825	2,702	10,896							
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,667	4,041	2,111	15,708	5,618	14,143							
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,103	3,178	1,486	12,281	3,997	10,668							
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	9,099	3,178	1,492	12,277	4,003	10,659							
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009							
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted:	21.22 21.22	6.66 6.66	3.51 3.51	27.88 27.88	8.62 8.62	23.49 23.49							
Extracts from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023:														
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year ended							
		30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-June-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	30-Sept-23 Unaudited	30-Sept-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited							
1.	Total income from operations	10,577	5,708	8,429	16,825	18,255	44,367							
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,390	408	595	1,798	1,702	3,946							
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,390	408	595	1,798	1,906	4,150							
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,290	390	453	1,680	1,575	3,409							
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,286	390	453	1,676	1,575	3,401							
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009	4,009							
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	63,559	62,874	60,658	63,559	60,658	62,484							
8.	Net worth	67,568	66,883	64,667	67,568	64,667	66,493							
9.	Debt	30,461	31,095	23,511	30,461	23,511	33,446							
10.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.45	0.46	0.36	0.45	0.36	0.50							
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted:	3.22 3.22	0.97 0.97	1.13 1.13	4.19 4.19	3.93 3.93	8.50 8.50							
12.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	604	1,132	791	604	791	1,018							
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.61	1.03	0.77	0.71	0.68	0.91							
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.36	1.45	1.72	1.93	2.07	2.16							
# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.														
Notes:														
a) The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7 November 2023.														
b) The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results.														
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 33 & 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .														
d) For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) NSE & BSE and can be viewed on the websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com														
e) The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.														
By order of the Board of Prestige Estates Projects Limited														

 JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LIMITED Redd Office: Trilokpur Road, Khari (Kala-amb), Tehsil-Nahan, Distt. Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh - 173030, INDIA CIN:L74110HP2004PLC027558							
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2023							
Particulars	(Rs in lacs)						
	Quarter Ended 30th September 2023	Quarter Ended 30th June 2023	Quarter Ended 30th September 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September 2023	Half Year Ended 30th September 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations	1912.55	1630.99	2357.29	3543.54	4419.55	9,613.55	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items)	(99.38)	(316.40)	(105.79)	(415.77)	(322.05)	(432.05)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(99.38)	(316.40)	(105.79)	(415.77)	(322.05)	(432.05)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(72.98)	(258.86)	(91.56)	(331.83)	(486.99)	(1,834.00)	
Total comprehensive income for the period	(68.01)	(250.18)	(90.52)	(331.83)	(483.99)	(1,843.90)	
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)	7,839.68	7839.68*	7839.68*	7,839.68	7839.68*	7839.68*	
Earnings per equity share of (Rs 10 each)							
(a) Basic (Rs)	(0.09)	(0.33)	(0.11)	(0.42)	(0.62)	(2.34)	
(b) Diluted (Rs)	(0.09)	(0.33)	(0.11)	(0.42)	(0.62)	(2.34)	

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results							
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th September 2023	Quarter Ended 30th June 2023	Quarter Ended 30th September 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September 2023	Half Year Ended 30th September 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations	1,912.55	1,630.99	2,357.28	3,543.54	4,419.55	9,613.55	
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax)	(99.33)	(316.29)	(105.77)	(415.61)	(321.88)	(2,294.52)	
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities and tax)	(72.93)	(258.75)	(91.54)	(331.67)	(486.82)	(1,751.71)	
Total comprehensive income for the period	(67.96)	(250.07)	(90.50)	(318.02)	(483.82)	(1,761.61)	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board in its meeting dated November 7, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2023 are available at the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.svendgaard.com
- The National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench ("NCLT") on August 10, 2023, had approved the Composite Scheme of Arrangement between JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Private Limited ("Resulting Company"), JHS Svendgaard Brands Limited ("Transferor Company") and JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited ("Demerged/Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme") under the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Rules framed thereunder. This Scheme is set to become effective as of the appointed date, which is the 1st of April 2021 and the certified order copy was submitted to the concerned Registrar of Companies, on the 28th of August, 2023. As a result:
 - The Transferor Company has undergone a merger with the Transferee Company and its financial data has not been consolidated in these financial results.
 - On the 12th September 2023, Transferee Company issued 1,34,96,297 shares to the shareholders of Transferor Company in accordance with the ratio outlined in the scheme. An application for listing has already been submitted to the Stock Exchanges. While NSE granted in-principle approval for the listing of these shares on November 2, 2023, the same approval from BSE is still pending.
 - The Resulting Company has been demerged and is no longer a Subsidiary company. Its financials have also not been consolidated in these financial results and also, allotted 44,32,600 equity shares to the shareholders of JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited on the 12th September, 2023, in accordance with the scheme's specified ratio. These shares are currently in the process of being listed with both BSE and NSE.
- * Pursuant to the approval of Composite Scheme of Arrangement between JHS Svendgaard Retail Ventures Private Limited ("Resulting Company"), JHS Svendgaard Brands Limited ("Transferor Company") and JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited ("Demerged/Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders and creditors effective as of the appointed date, which is the 1st of April 2021 ("Scheme") by NCLT (Chandigarh Bench) vide order dated 10.08.2023, an allotment of 1,34,96,297 shares were made on 12.09.2023 by Transferee Company to the shareholders of Transferor Company. Therefore, the equity share capital stands reinstated accordingly.

For and behalf of
JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited
Sd/-
NIKHLI NANDA
Managing Director
DIN 0051591

Date : November 08, 2023
Place : New Delhi

